
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 ATCMTD NTP  0 days Mon 10/3/16 Mon 10/3/16
2 Kickoff Meeting  1 day Mon 10/24/16Mon 10/24/16
3 Concept of Operations 120 days Mon 10/3/16 Fri 3/17/17
4 User Needs 40 days Mon 10/3/16 Fri 11/25/16
5 User Requirements 40 days Mon 11/28/16 Fri 1/20/17
6 Operational Scenarios 40 days Mon 1/23/17 Fri 3/17/17
7 Systems Engineering Management Plan 80 days Mon 11/28/16 Fri 3/17/17
8 Before study  120 days Mon 10/3/16 Fri 3/17/17
9 Prepare Draft Study 80 days Mon 10/3/16 Fri 1/20/17
10 Submit Draft 0 days Fri 1/20/17 Fri 1/20/17
11 Prepare Final Before Study 40 days Mon 1/23/17 Fri 3/17/17
12 Submit Final 0 days Fri 3/17/17 Fri 3/17/17
13 Environmental Clearances  160 days Mon 10/31/16Fri 6/9/17
14 Environmnental Studies and Coordination 160 days Mon 10/31/16 Fri 6/9/17
15 Environmnental & Water Management Permits 0 days Fri 6/9/17 Fri 6/9/17
16 Preliminary Design 150 days Mon 1/23/17 Fri 8/18/17
17 30% Design 100 days Mon 1/23/17 Fri 6/9/17
18 Initial Utility Coordination 60 days Mon 1/23/17 Fri 4/14/17
19 Initial Railroad Coordination 60 days Mon 1/23/17 Fri 4/14/17
20 Submit 30% Design 0 days Fri 6/9/17 Fri 6/9/17
21 60% Design 50 days Mon 6/12/17 Fri 8/18/17
22 Submit 60% Design 0 days Fri 8/18/17 Fri 8/18/17
23 Design/Build Procurement  230 days Mon 12/26/16Fri 11/10/17
24 Prepare RFP  160 days Mon 12/26/16 Fri 8/4/17
25 Advertisment 0 days Fri 8/18/17 Fri 8/18/17
26 Proposals Due 0 days Fri 9/29/17 Fri 9/29/17
27 Review Prooposals 30 days Mon 10/2/17 Fri 11/10/17
28 Award 0 days Fri 11/10/17 Fri 11/10/17
29 Design  170 days Mon 11/13/17Fri 7/6/18
30 90% Design 80 days Mon 11/13/17 Fri 3/2/18
31 Final Utility Coordination 60 days Mon 11/13/17 Fri 2/2/18
32 Final Railroad Coordination 60 days Mon 11/13/17 Fri 2/2/18
33 FCC Coordinatinon for DSRC Site Registration 115 days Mon 11/13/17 Fri 4/20/18
34 90% Design Submittal 0 days Fri 3/2/18 Fri 3/2/18
35 90% Design Review 10 days Mon 3/5/18 Fri 3/16/18
36 100% Design 40 days Mon 3/19/18 Fri 5/11/18
37 100% Design Submittal 0 days Fri 5/11/18 Fri 5/11/18
38 100% Design Review 10 days Mon 5/14/18 Fri 5/25/18
39 Final Design 20 days Mon 5/28/18 Fri 6/22/18
40 Final Design Submittal 0 days Fri 6/22/18 Fri 6/22/18
41 Final Design Review 10 days Mon 6/25/18 Fri 7/6/18
42 Released for Construction 0 days Fri 7/6/18 Fri 7/6/18
43 Public Outreach 160 days Mon 11/13/17 Fri 6/22/18
44 Driver/Vehicle OBU Recruitment 160 days Mon 11/13/17 Fri 6/22/18
45 Implementation/CEI  250 days Mon 7/9/18 Fri 6/21/19
46 Driver/Vehicle OBU Recruitment 130 days Mon 7/9/18 Fri 1/4/19
47 Communication Infrastructure 120 days Mon 7/9/18 Fri 12/21/18
48 Signal and DSRC Implementation 110 days Mon 10/29/18 Fri 3/29/19
49 Vehicle Equipment Installation 100 days Mon 2/4/19 Fri 6/21/19
50 Integration and Testing  80 days Mon 6/24/19 Fri 10/11/19
51 After Study  120 days Mon 10/14/19Fri 3/27/20
52 Prepare Draft Study 100 days Mon 10/14/19 Fri 2/28/20
53 Submit Draft 0 days Fri 2/28/20 Fri 2/28/20
54 Prepare Final After Study 20 days Mon 3/2/20 Fri 3/27/20
55 Submit Final 0 days Fri 3/27/20 Fri 3/27/20
56 Initial Operations and Maintenance  120 days Mon 10/14/19 Fri 3/27/20
57 On‐Going Operations and Maintenance 0 days Fri 3/27/20 Fri 3/27/20
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